TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Termination of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.		108/02/2012	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Eyeglass World, LLC
Street Address:	296 Grayson Highway
City:	Lawrenceville
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30046
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2967162	EYE2K
Registration Number:	2970617	ALEC
Registration Number:	2981156	MACARIUS
Registration Number:	3099755	EYEGLASS WORLD
Registration Number:	3190487	EYEGLASS WORLD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6088247075

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 1-800-927-9801
Email: adinu@cscinfo.com

Correspondent Name: Corporation Service Company

Address Line 1: 8040 Excelsior Drive

Address Line 4: Madison, WISCONSIN 53717

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 418686 TRADEMARK

900238291 REEL: 004897 FRAME: 0530

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Adriana Dinu
Signature:	/ad/
Date:	11/09/2012
Total Attachments: 5 source=11-09-12 - 418686- National Vision1 - TM#page1.tif source=11-09-12 - 418686- National Vision1 - TM#page2.tif source=11-09-12 - 418686- National Vision1 - TM#page3.tif source=11-09-12 - 418686- National Vision1 - TM#page4.tif source=11-09-12 - 418686- National Vision1 - TM#page5.tif	

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 12-11)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
P.O. Box 2558 Houston, TX 77252	Name: Eyeglass World, LLC
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 296 Grayson Highway
Partnership Limited Partnership	City: Lawrenceville
Corporation- State:	State: Georgia
Other	Country: USA Zip: 30046
Citizenship (see guidelines) United States	Individual(s) Citizenship
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) August 2, 2012	Limited Partnership Citizenship
Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship
	Other_LLC Citizenship Delaware
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Termination of security interest	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) andA. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
, a madematic, application (16)	2,967,162 (See attached Schedule A)
	Additional sheet(s) attached? X Yes No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
(See attached Schedule A)	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Corporation Service Company	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Suite 210	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$
Street Address: 1180 Avenue of the Americas	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed
City: New York	8. Payment Information:
State: NY Zip: 10036	
Phone Number: 212-299-5600	Danceit Aggaint Number
Docket Number:	Deposit Account Number
Email Address: Order#	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Kain ffli	11-9-12
້ Śignature Karen Joffrion	Date
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Schedule A

U.S. Trademark Registrations

Mark	Registration No.	Owner
EYE2K	2,967,162	Eyeglass World, LLC
ALEC	2,970,617	Eyeglass World, LLC
MACARIUS	2, 981,156	Eyeglass World, LLC
EYEGLASS WORLD and Design	3,099,755	Eyeglass World, LLC
EYEGLASS WORLD and Design	3,190,487	Eyeglass World, LLC

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS (this "<u>Termination</u>"), is dated as of August 2, 2012, and made by JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., having an office at P.O. Box 2558, Houston, Texas 77252 ("<u>JPMorgan</u>") to Eyeglass World, LLC (the "<u>Grantor</u>").

WHEREAS, certain security interests (the "<u>Interests</u>") were granted by the Grantor to JPMorgan in certain collateral, including the Trademarks (as hereinafter defined);

WHEREAS, the Interests were recorded in the Assignment Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 24, 2010, at Reel 004421 and Frame 0667;

WHEREAS, JPMorgan now desires to terminate and release the Interests; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, JPMorgan hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "<u>Trademarks</u>", as used herein, shall mean all of the Grantor's right, title and interest of every kind and nature as of the date hereof in the trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest.</u> JPMorgan hereby terminates the Interests and terminates, releases and discharges its interest in the Trademarks.

[remainder of page intentionally blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, JPMorgan has caused this Termination to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.

By: Name:/ Title:/

Sarah L. Freedman

ExecutiveDirector

Termination and Release of Trademarks (Eyeglass World, LLC)

Schedule A

U.S. Trademark Registrations

Mark	Registration No.	Owner
EYE2K	2,967,162	Eyeglass World, LLC
ALEC	2,970,617	Eyeglass World, LLC
MACARIUS	2, 981,156	Eyeglass World, LLC
EYEGLASS WORLD and Design	3,099,755	Eyeglass World, LLC
EYEGLASS WORLD and Design	3,190,487	Eyeglass World, LLC

TRADEMARK REEL: 004897 FRAME: 0536

RECORDED: 11/09/2012